2026 ORDER PASSING MAXKIMUM SALARIES, MAKING MONTHLY APPROPRIATIONS,
AND PASSING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

The Court set the following holiday schedule for the calendar year 2026:

Day after New Year’s Day Friday, January 2
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19
Presidents’ Day Monday, February 16
Good Friday Friday, April 3
Memorial Day Monday, May 25
Independence Day Friday, July 3*

Labor Day Monday, September 7
Veterans’ Day Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26
Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 27
Christmas Eve Thursday, December 24
Christmas Day Friday, December 25
New Year’s Eve Thursday, December 31
New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2027

*It was agreed that if any of the above holidays should fall on a non-working day, the employees should be allowed to observe the
nearest working day preceding or following the holiday, as shown above.

POLICIES PERTAINING TO SICK LEAVE, JOB RELATED ACCIDENTS, AND VACATION WILL BE FOLLOWED AS PER
EMPLOYEE POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL.
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